

Notification of a patrimonial transaction

AMA CORPORATION PLC ("AMA") (ISIN GB00BNKGC5 – ticker ALAMA) was informed on July 12, 2022 by Messrs Claude, Michel, Yves, Gérard and Christian GUILLEMOT, founding shareholders and directors of AMA, of a patrimonial reorganization resulting in the transfer of AMA shares held by Guillemot Brothers Ltd to the company Guillemot Brothers SAS.

On July 12, 2022, transfers of AMA shares representing 34.38% of the capital were made between the British holding company Guillemot Brothers Ltd and the founding shareholders Claude, Michel, Yves, Gérard and Christian Guillemot, with a view to shortly transferring these shares to the French holding company Guillemot Brothers SAS.

Financial calendar

- 2022 second-quarter revenues: July 29, 2022 (before start of trading)
- 2022 first-half earnings and third-quarter revenues: October 31, 2022 (before start of trading)

About AMA

Whereas most collaborative working tools quickly reach their limits once outside the office space, AMA enables experts to work remotely with frontline workers using a secure software platform combined with video tools that are perfectly tailored to each business.

With nearly seven years' experience in remote assistance solutions, AMA helps industry and service providers of all sizes, as well as medical establishments, to accelerate their digital transformation. Deployed in more than 100 countries, AMA's assisted reality platform, XpertEye, addresses a wide range of use cases, from remote diagnostics to inspection, planning and workflow management. Its unique solutions for remote interactive collaboration enable businesses and institutions to increase productivity, speed up resolution times and maximise uptime.

AMA is a fast-growing company with offices in France, Germany, Romania, Spain, Italy, the United Kingdom, the United States, Canada, China (including Hong Kong) and Japan. AMA has a global presence and works across all time zones to forge close relationships with its clients wherever they are. AMA is listed on Euronext Growth Paris (GB00BNKGZC51 – ALAMA). Learn more at www.amaxperteye.com.

Contacts

AMA Corporation PLC Perrine Fromont CFO +33 2 23 44 13 39 investors@ama.bzh Financial Media Relations Calyptus - Marie Calleux +33 (0)6 09 68 55 38 ama@calyptus.net